CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Sarasota Middle School Phase II HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 37

BOARD DATE: January 7, 2014

ITEM 1)	Description:	Reconcoile the unsed portion of the Contract GMP for Phase II.				
	Reason for Change:	The final costs to complete Change Order deducts the Swift, Inc.				
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	\$576,220.93			
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	\$576,220.93			
TOTAL COS	T:	DEDUCT:	\$576,220.93			
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$1,338,435.98 -20.20%						
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$80,821.16						
Change Orde	ers to date and as a % o	[-\$69,972.06	-0.996%		
SUBMITTED		Pitcher, Project Manager		Mark Smith	Digitally signed by Mark Smith DN: cn-Mark Smith, or-Sarasota County School Board, ou=Construction Services, eimail-mark.smith@sarasotacountysc hools.net.c=US Date: 2013.12.04 14:23:04-05'00'	



Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037	OWNER:				
Sarasota Middle School HVAC	DATE: 11-25-2013	ARCHITECT: □				
Renovation Phase 2 4826 Ashton Road		CONTRACTOR:				
Sarasota, Florida 34233						
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:				
Jon F. Swift, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: August 02, 2011	OTHER:				
2221 8th Street Sarasota, Florida 34237	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction					
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOW (Include, where applicable, any undisputed Credit for unused GMP.	WS: amount attributable to previously executed Co	enstruction Change Directives)				
The original Contract Sum was		\$7,027,105.00				
	The net change by previously authorized Change Orders \$ -913,00					
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was \$ 6,114,096. The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of \$ 576220.						
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be \$ 5,537,875.8						
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Ze	ro (0) days.					
The date of Substantial Completion as of the	e date of this Change Order therefore is unchar	nged.				
been authorized by Construction Change Di	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or rective until the cost and time have been agree a executed to supersede the Construction Change	d upon by both the Owner and				
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	RCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	k.				
Totems Architecture, Inc.	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Sarasota County School Board				
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)				
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237	2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237	7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida 34240				
ADDRESS Todd M. Digitally signed by Todd M. Sweet One control of the Sparkman Architects, line, our Alf. LEED A.P.	ADDRESS Digitally signed by 20e C Aycock Doe C. Aycock Aycock Digitally signed by 20e C Aycock Email-logical-port-hydrinic come, culls But. 10313.7021131214 ct 4550	ADDRESS Mark Smith Condition Single by Mark Smith Display signed by Mark Smith Display				
BY (Signature) Pet mels 13.202143554-0500	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)				
Todd M. Sweet	Joe C. Aycock, Vice President	Mark Smith, Director				
	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Construction Services Department				
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)				
DATE	DATE	DATE				